Fall GAAMeeting

Fairbanks Air Traffic Control
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Fairbanks Pilot"Outreach Team:

Corey Shaw — NATCA

Fairbanks Air Traffic Manager:

Chad Lord

Contact Information:
(907) 474-0050 (Main Office)*
(907) 474-0452 (Operations Area)*

faipilotoutreach@gmail.com

*calls may be recorded




Discussion Points

Staffing
Traffic Count
NOTAM Closed Surfaces

Questions?



Staffing

* Spring 2024 * Fall 2024
— 13 CPCs — 16 CPCs
— 10 Trainees — 6 Trainees
— 3 Supervisors * 0GC
e 3LC
¢ 3 RADAR

— 2 Supervisors



Traffic Count

e 2023  Thru Sept. 15, 2024
136,669 115,166
— AC=20,066 — AC=15,892
— AT =27,707 — AT =21,418
— GA=78,370 — GA=66,718
.« 57% . 58%

— MI =18,357 — MI=17,500



Traffic Count (cont.)
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January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November

December

7,411
6,504
10,781
9,580
14,681
17,417
16,512
16,150
14,279
9,589
7,871
5,894

(3,058)
(3,073)
(5,856)
(5,338)
(8,699)

(10,552)
(11,554)

(9,919)
(9,266)
(5,405)
(3,789)
(1,861)

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November

December

5,795
8,704
10,359
11,171
18,046
18,530
17,757
17,574
7,230
0

0

0

(2,311)
(4,257)
(5,785)
(5,568)
(11,360)
(11,705)
(10,606)
(10,540)
(4,586)



NOTAM Closed Surfaces

* Float pond is closed and unmaintained, all ski
operations are at pilot’s own risk. You will NOT
be cleared for anything, only advised “Unable
to issue landing/takeoff/option clearance”.

* Ski Strip closed to wheeled aircraft in the
winter, it ruts up the surface, please don’t ask
to land on the Ski Strip with wheaels.
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Que NS?

Fairbanks Air Traffic Manager:

Fairbanks Pilot Outreach Team: Chad Lord

Contact Information:
Corey Shaw

b 1 1 *
faipilotoutreach@gmail.com (307) 474 OUAa

(907) 474-0452 (Operations
Area)*

* calls may be recorded

Thank you for your time.
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