

Fairbanks Pilot Outreach Team:

Corey Shaw – NATCA

Fairbanks Air Traffic Manager:

**Chad Lord** 

Contact Information:

(907) 474-0050 (Main Office)\*

(907) 474-0452 (Operations Area)\*

faipilotoutreach@gmail.com

\*calls may be recorded



## **Discussion Points**

- Staffing
- Traffic Count
- NOTAM Closed Surfaces
- Questions?



# Staffing

- Spring 2024
  - 13 CPCs
  - 10 Trainees
  - 3 Supervisors

- Fall 2024
  - 16 CPCs
  - 6 Trainees
    - 0 GC
    - 3 LC
    - 3 RADAR
  - 2 Supervisors

## **Traffic Count**

- 2023
- 136,669

$$- AC = 20,066$$

$$- AT = 27,707$$

$$- GA = 78,370$$

- 57%
- MI = 18,357

- Thru Sept. 15, 2024
- 115,166

$$- AC = 15,892$$

$$- AT = 21,418$$

$$- GA = 66,718$$

$$- MI = 17,500$$

# Traffic Count (cont.)

2023	Total		2024	Total	
January	7,411	(3,058)	January	5,795	(2,311)
February	6,504	(3,073)	February	8,704	(4,257)
March	10,781	(5,856)	March	10,359	(5,785)
April	9,580	(5,338)	April	11,171	(5,568)
May	14,681	(8,699)	May	18,046	(11,360)
June	17,417	(10,552)	June	18,530	(11,705)
July	16,512	(11,554)	July	17,757	(10,606)
August	16,150	(9,919)	August	17,574	(10,540)
September	14,279	(9,266)	September	7,230	(4,586)
October	9,589	(5,405)	October	0	
November	7,871	(3,789)	November	0	
December	5,894	(1,861)	December	0	

## **NOTAM Closed Surfaces**

 Float pond is closed and unmaintained, all ski operations are at pilot's own risk. You will NOT be cleared for anything, only advised "Unable to issue landing/takeoff/option clearance".

 Ski Strip closed to wheeled aircraft in the winter, it ruts up the surface, please don't ask to land on the Ski Strip with wheels.



# Questions?

#### **Fairbanks Pilot Outreach Team:**

**Corey Shaw** 

faipilotoutreach@gmail.com

#### **Fairbanks Air Traffic Manager:**

Chad Lord

#### **Contact Information:**

(907) 474-0050 (Main Office)\*

(907) 474-0452 (Operations Area)\*

\* calls may be recorded

Thank you for your time.

